

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.2363/2024

Mohinder Sharma & Ors

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O P Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Anadita Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 5  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-6  
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate for R-7

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**(04.11.2024)**

- 01.** Mr. Gandotra, learned counsel for respondent No.7 states that he has already filed response today. Registry to trace out, digitize and place it on the digital file before the next date of hearing.
- 02.** List on 25.11.2024.
- 03.** Meanwhile, learned counsel appearing for rest of the respondents to file response with copy in advance to learned counsel for the petitioners.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
04.11.2024  
Vijay**