

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2363/2024**

Mohinder Sharma and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG  
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**25.11.2024**

1. Response stands filed by respondent No. 7. Be filed on behalf of other respondents.
2. List on 28.02.2025.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
25.11.2024  
*Neha-II*