

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2363/2024

Mohinder Sharma and ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Neha Abrol, Advocate vice
Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 5
Mr. Akhlar Ahmed, Advocate vice
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate for R-7

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
26.03.2025

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 submits that reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 stands filed yesterday. However the same is not on record. Registry to trace out and place it on record.
2. List on 31.05.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
26.03.2025
Neha-II